

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1156 OF 2004

OWENS-CORNING (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of R-2 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt. 2.3.2007)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv. for

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shgefali Jain, Adv. for

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.1 is allowed. The name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master